The OPB460, OPB470, OPB480 and OPB490 series of Photologic® photo integrated circuit switches provide op琀椀mum
昀氀exibility for the design engineer.  Building from a standard housing with a 0.125” (3.180 mm) wide slot, a user can specify
the type and polarity of TTL output, discrete shell material, aperture width and choice of moun琀椀ng con昀椀gura琀椀ons.  OPB460
through OPB473 have  0.425” (10.795 mm) PCBoard leads with 0.320” (8.1 mm) spacing.  OPB480 through OPB493 have
24” (609 mm) 26 AWG wires (UL approved wires).
All devices in this series exhibit performance over supply voltages ranging from 4.5 V to 16.0 V, and may be speci昀椀ed as
bu昀昀ered or inverted with 10 kW Pull-up or Open Collector output.  Devices are also TTI/LSTTL compa琀椀ble and can drive up
to 10 TTL loads.

P — Sensor side mounting tab only
T — Two mounting tabs
Part Number Guide — OPB460, OPB470, OPB480, OPB490 Series
OPB 4 X X X 1 1 X
RoHS
TOLERANCE DIMENSIONS ARE: ± .25mm [± .010”]
CONTAINS POLYSULFONE
To avoid stress cracking, we suggest using
ND Industries’ Vibra-Tite for thread-locking.
Vibra-Tite evaporates fast without causing structural
failure in OPTEK’s molded plas琀椀cs.
Applies to:  OPB460, OPB470, OPB480, OPB490.
Color-Pin Descrip琀椀on
Red-1 Anode
Black-2 Cathode
White-3 Vcc
Blue-4 Output
Green-5 Ground
Storage & Operating Temperature Range -40° C to +85° C
Lead Soldering Temperature [1/16 inch (1.6mm) from the case for 5 sec. with soldering iron](1) 260°C
Supply Voltage, VCC (not to exceed 3 seconds) 18 V
Diode Forward DC Current 40 mA
Diode Reverse DC Voltage 2 V
Input Diode Power Dissipa琀椀on(2)
 75 mW
Voltage at Output Lead (Open Collector Output) 25 V
Output Photologic® Power Dissipa琀椀on(3)
 200 mW
Total Device Power Dissipa琀椀on(4)
 275 mW
Notes:
(1) RMA 昀氀ux is recommended.  Dura琀椀on can be extended to 10 seconds maximum when 昀氀ow soldering.
(2) Derate linearly 1.67 mW/°C above 25° C (OPB460, OPB470) or derate linearly 1.82 mW/°C above 25° C (OPB480, OPB490).
(3) Derate linearly 1.50 mW/°C above 25° C (OPB460, OPB470) or derate linearly 1.64 mW/°C above 25° C(OPB480, OPB490).
(4) Derate linearly 3.17 mW/°C above 25° C (OPB460, OPB470) or derate linearly 3.45 mW/°C above 25° C (OPB480, OPB490).
(5) The OPB460/OPB470 series are terminated with 0.020” square leads designed for printed circuit board moun琀椀ng.
(6) The OPB480/OPB490 series of switches are terminated with 24” (609.600 mm) of 7-strand 26 AWG, UL rated insulated wire on each terminal.
Insula琀椀on colors and func琀椀ons are:  red (anode), black (cathode), white (VCC,), blue (output) and green (ground).    Other wire lengths and/or
colors in addi琀椀on to customer selected  connectors are available.  Contact your local representa琀椀ve or call the factory.
OPB460/470/480/490  Buffered 10K Pull-Up
OPB462/472/482/492  Inverted 10K Pull-Up OPB463/473/483/493  Inverted Open-Collector
OPB461/471/481/491  Buffered Open-Collector
VF Forward Voltage - - 1.7 V IF = 20 mA, TA = 25° C
IR Reverse Current - - 100 µA VR = 2 V, TA = 25° C
Output Photologic® Sensor
VCC Operating DC Supply Voltage 4.5 - 16 V
ICCL
Low Level Supply Current: